

Office of the Sheriff Powell County

Gavin R. Roselles, Sheriff Law Enforcement Center 313 4th Street, Deer Lodge, Montana 59722

Support Sheriff Fees

Temporary Orders of Protection:	\$00.00 -	TRO's
No Contact Letter:	\$20.00 -	Per Letter (Judge Orders Exempt Fee)
Civil Standby Orders:	\$50.00 -	Per- Hour Minimum (Judge Orders Exempt Fee)
	\$50.00 -	For Each Additional Hour (Judge Orders Exempt Fee)
Private Bail Bonds Fee:	\$20.00 -	This Fee is if Bond is Paid by Private Individual
Bail Bondsman Fee:	\$40.00 -	This Fee is Charged if Being Paid by a Bondsman
Pay to Stay in Jail:	\$69.00 -	Males or Females
DOC Inmates:	\$69.00 -	Males or Females
Intake/Booking Fees:	\$20.00 -	Inmate Not Under Contract
DNA Swab:	\$20.00 -	Per Swab
Urine Test:	\$20.00 -	Per Test
Fingerprint Fee:	\$00.00 -	For Powell County Residents/For Employment with in Powell County
	\$10.00 -	For Residents and/or Non-Residents For Employment outside Powell County
Case Reports Fee:	\$10.00 -	Per Case Report / Including Case Images
CD/DVD Copies Fee:	\$10.00 -	Per Copy
24/7 Program Fee:	\$2.00 -	Per Test (Additional Fees for Specialized Testing)



Office of the Sheriff Powell County Gavin R. Roselles, Sheriff Law Enforcement Center 313 4th Street, Deer Lodge, Montana 59722

Support Sheriff Fees

Paper Services:

\$70.00 Per Person/ Per Location / Per Service/ Includes Mileage (Judge Orders Would Exempt Fee)

1. Standard Process Service, Summons, Complaints, Petitions Notice and Postings, Small Claims, Subpoenas, Affidavits, Orders, Letter

Writ of Execution:

\$100.00 Per Person / Per Location / Per Service (Judge Orders Would Exempt Fee

1. Writ of Execution / Attachment, Writ of Restitution, Writ of Possession / Assistance, Treasures Delinquent Property Tax Writ.

Sheriff's Sale:

\$200.00 - Sheriff's Sale\$50.00 - Additional for Rescheduling of Sheriff's Sale

1. Includes preparing, advertisements and related documents, ownership and records verification and issuing certificates of sale, additional charges may apply.

<u>Writ of Execution on Real Property</u>	\$200 – Per Person / Per Service
<u>And Treasurer Delinquent Taxes:</u>	\$50.00 Additional for Rescheduling of Sheriff's Sale
<u>Service of an Agister Lien</u>	\$200.00 – Agister Lien \$50.00 – Additional for Rescheduling of Agister Lien